Ver: 0.5
Sep 19, 2012
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 1
G558/G559Global Mixed-mode Technology
Current-Limit Switches
Features

dition disappears.
The G558/G559 is available in TSOT-23-5 package.
Ordering Information
ORDER
NUMBER MARKING FUNCTION
OPTIONS CURRENT LIMIT TEMP.
RANGE
PACKAGE
(Green)
G558ATO1U  558Ax Latch-off 275mA -40°C~+105°C TSOT-23-5
G558BTO1U  558Bx Latch-off 175mA -40°C~+105°C TSOT-23-5
G559ATO1U  559Ax Auto-Restart 275mA -40°C~+105°C TSOT-23-5
G559BTO1U  559Bx Auto-Restart 175mA -40°C~+105°C TSOT-23-5
G558CTO1D 558Cx Latch-off 250mA -40°C~+105°C TSOT-23-5
G558DTO1D 558Dx Latch-off 150mA -40°C~+105°C TSOT-23-5
G559CTO1D 559Cx Auto-Restart 250mA -40°C~+105°C TSOT-23-5
G559DTO1D 559Dx Auto-Restart 150mA -40°C~+105°C TSOT-23-5
Note: TO: TSOT-23-5
1: Bonding Code